
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Class 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
24 
13 
79 
60 
57 
44 
4 

97 
00 

198 
51 
78 
18 
11 
46 

178 
82 
71 

171 
39 
70 

186 
49 
28 

# 

Name 
Camden Gruber 
Chase McIntyre 
Spencer Bogar 
Aiden Coleman 
David Pintaric 
Christian Sarnecki 
Rob Hines 
Brian Henderson 
Marc Cefalo 
Daniel Conway 
Brian Price 
Theodore Cahall 
James Lindenthal 
Will Dodd 
Domenico Leuci 
Robert Cahall 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Brad Williams 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Andrew Wagner 
Robert Garrison 
Bill Dodd 
Tom Ghan 
David Henderson 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
8 

Best Tm 
1:23.367 
1:24.431 
1:24.140 
1:24.300 
1:24.907 
1:26.135 
1:25.998 
1:26.106 
1:26.142 
1:26.527 
1:26.482 
1:27.627 
1:27.795 
1:27.701 
1:28.236 
1:28.541 
1:28.388 
1:28.850 
1:28.974 
1:29.417 
1:30.992 
1:31.791 
1:29.462 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Akron OH 
New York NY 
Glenwood MD 
Canfield OH 
Plymouth MA 
Arlington VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Swoyersville PA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Strasburg VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Morgantown WV 
Amherst OH 
Binghamton NY 
Gurnee IL 
Mountaintop PA 
Harrisonburg VA 
ENGLEWOOD NJ 
Towson MD 
Knoxville TN 
Amherst OH 
Wyndmoore PA 
Falmouth VA 

Region 
WDC 
NEO 
NER 
WDC 
MVR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
OVR 
GLN 
CHI 
NEP 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
ETR 
NEO 
SJR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
624466 
645171 
453461 
697998 
329254 
525224 
219365 
465061 
256244 
449675 
385191 
386084 
646891 
423763 
424106 
426156 
214430 
660728 
677883 
475573 
246069 
701771 
445988 
465063 

Make/Model 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
2010 Mazda MX-5 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2012 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Planet Miata/RP Performance/CGR 
Kryderacing 
Autexcars.com 
Ai-Integration 
Kryderacing/X-Factor Racing 
Stellor Custom Jewelry/MBM Performance/Kessler Engineering 
TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street Racing/Hoosier 
BDL Motorsports/Performance Auto Works 
planet-miata.com 
Brondon Foot & Ankle/Empire Pizza/BAD Industries 
RP PERFORMANCE 
Cahall Racing 
RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 
Flat Out Graphics 
MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 
Cahall Racing 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Peak Environmental 

Hillcrest Orchards 
Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 
BDL Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  11:50am   Official: 12:20pm 
Total Time of Race:  21:18.877 

Printed: 3/30/2024 12:16:26 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.203 

Avg. Speed 

85.263 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.367 

Best Speed 

86.365 

Best Lap by 

24 - Camden Gruber 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 1 SM_SMX 

Grp 1 SM_SMX Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:13:21 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/30/2024 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 

Class 
FC 
P1 
FE2 
FC 
P2 
FA 

FC 

No. 
88 
21 
33 
00 
49 
4 

45 

# 
Name 
Timothy Minor 
Todd Parks 
Sam Harrington 
Andrew Gamble 
Pat Wildfire 
Tony Ave 

Chuck Moran 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
10 

Best Tm 
1:10.181 
1:09.597 
1:11.587 
1:14.127 
1:13.210 
1:14.418 

Hometown 
Fredericksburg VA 
Winchendon MA 
Finksburg MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fairmont WV 
Maiden NC 

Oakton VA 

Region 
BRR 
NER 
WDC 
STC 
STC 
CCR 

ODR 

Member_ID 
151410 
637268 
270961 
460460 
516276 
138993 

11434 

Make/Model 
Citation Citation 
Critter CSR1 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Van Diemen F2000 
AMAC P2 
Swift 016/Mazda/2300 

Crossle 71F 

Sponsor 
Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier Tire/Bungalow Lake House 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 
Raccoon Lagoon 
Wildfire Engineering 
Optech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  12:15pm   Official: 1:15pm 
Total Time of Race:  17:49.572 
New Track Record (1:09.597) for P1 by Todd Parks. 

Printed: 3/30/2024 1:10:22 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.582 

Avg. Speed 

100.975 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.597 

Best Speed 

103.453 

Best Lap by 

21 - Todd Parks 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:48:18 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/30/2024 11:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
GT2 
GT3 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
STU 
T3 
T2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
T1 
STU 
T3 

No. 
19 
37 
88 
22 
14 
97 
89 
70 
4 

46 
56 
23 
74 
21 
1 

114 # 

Name 
Tony Ave 
Warren Montague 
Robert Korzen 
Daniel Richardson 
James Jost 
Jason Smith 
Brian Licklider 
Darin Treakle 
Rob Hines 
Alan Phillips 
Thomas West 
Thomas Brown 
Douglas Cross 
Cord Kisthardt 
Chip Herr 
Anthony Piselli 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
5 
4 
2 

Best Tm 
1:16.297 
1:17.438 
1:19.129 
1:19.263 
1:20.334 
1:20.438 
1:21.330 
1:21.295 
1:21.447 
1:21.927 
1:22.944 
1:24.582 
1:37.360 
1:19.398 
1:29.879 
1:27.755 

Hometown 
Maiden NC 
Midlothian VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Derwood MD 
New Ringgold PA 
Troy NY 
Hamburg PA 
Marshall VA 
Arlington VA 
Glassboro NJ 
Standish ME 
Breesport NY 
Brockport NY 
Hershey PA 
Lititz PA 
Maurertown VA 

Region 
CCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
MHR 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NER 
GLN 
FLR 
SUS 
SUS 
WDC 

Member_ID 
138993 
140186 
424884 
346484 
427812 
251634 
232279 
415486 
219365 
623171 
122100 
198854 
447231 
454668 
267404 
547804 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Toyota Celica 
Ford Boss 302S 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 325 
Nissan 350Z 
Ford Mustang #2 
Cadillac CTSV 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet C-5 T1 Z06 
Audi A4 
Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Sponsor 

Pella/Toyota Motorsports/TRD 
Kohr 
Hoosier/AutoGear/ProSystems Brakes/Performance Auto Works/Gentium Technologies 
Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
Troy Industrial Solutions 
Blue Knob Auto 
Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports 
TechSport/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Nissan 
Turf Trade 
Limerick Machine 
J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 

Prancing Horse Farm Racing 
Warwick Autopark/Carbotech/Hoosier/MCS/Roux 
Mid Atlantic Speed And Custom 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  2:00pm    Official: 2:35pm 
Total Time of Race:  22:15.932 
New Track Record (1:19.263) for AS by Daniel Richardson. 
New Track Record (1:17.438) for GT3 by Warren Montague. 

Printed: 3/30/2024 2:31:08 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.848 

Avg. Speed 

80.842 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.297 

Best Speed 

94.368 

Best Lap by 

19 - Tony Ave 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 3 Big Bore 

Grp 3 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:27:07 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/30/2024 11:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
2 

55 
17 
56 
77 
27 
42 
7 

11 
3 

59 
01 
1 

87 

Name 
Morgan Burkhard 
Sam Schechter 
Ben Albano 
Jason Pintar 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Brian Cates 
Craig Chase 
Keith Fraser 
Jisu Kim 
J Mark Wendling 
Wade White 
Chris Current 
Jared Odrick 
John Ryan 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
1:19.499 
1:20.271 
1:19.698 
1:20.038 
1:20.347 
1:20.501 
1:20.546 
1:21.631 
1:21.843 
1:21.814 
1:21.991 
1:21.771 
1:21.955 
1:21.734 

Hometown 
Charles Town WV 
Boyds MD 
Greenwich CT 
Flemington NJ 
Gloversville NY 
Gainesville VA 
Darien CT 
Annapolis MD 
Staunton VA 
Littlestown PA 
Vail CO 
Silver Spring MD 
Lebanon PA 
Delmont PA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 
MHR 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
TVR 
WDC 
SUS 
STC 

Member_ID 
367615 
364037 
460647 
448077 
307933 
376567 
430407 
665632 
495156 
191864_1 
55148 
209758 
676220 
443318 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Dog Gone Racing/Apple Motorsports/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 
Windsor Customs 
Ten Eyck Group 

Johnstown Auto Parts 
Cates Engineering 

Alltackle.com 
The SuRF Shop 
Dog Gone Racing 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 
The SuRF Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  2:35pm   Official: 3:05pm 
Total Time of Race:  20:01.534 

Printed: 3/30/2024 2:55:39 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.544 

Avg. Speed 

89.885 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.499 

Best Speed 

90.567 

Best Lap by 

2 - Morgan Burkhard 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 4 SRF3 

Grp 4 SRF3 Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:03:28 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/30/2024 13:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
6 
4 
3 
1 
7 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
EP 
STL 
STL 
T4 
EP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
T4 
T4 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
STL 
B-Spec 
HP 
GTL 
STL 
FP 
T4 
GTL 

No. 
65 
7 

182 
87 
83 

122 
178 
49 

171 
06 

186 
188 
103 
19 
11 
12 
77 
88 
90 
22 
91 
35 
51 

111 

Name 
Miner Wilcox 
Christopher Childs 
Theodore Cahall 
Matthew Sisson 
Michael Unger 
Matt Brannon 
Robert Cahall 
Tom Ghan 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Robert Garrison 
Jennifer Roames 
Christopher Windsor 
Daniel Conway 
Alex Ratcliffe 
Richard Hromin 
Brayden Connolly 
Kurt Laumeister 
Ryan Moran 
Tom Broring 
Graham Fuller 
David McPherson 
George (Spike) Behning 
Brian Price 
Bill Blust 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
8 
8 
8 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:22.910 
1:24.796 
1:24.636 
1:25.659 
1:27.057 
1:28.049 
1:29.753 
1:29.642 
1:29.583 
1:30.068 
1:31.158 
1:30.063 
1:32.465 
1:32.500 
1:32.494 
1:30.550 
1:32.040 
1:34.729 
1:34.376 
1:24.567 
1:29.948 
1:44.222 
1:26.547 
1:35.525 

Hometown 
Wingina VA 
Purcellville VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Pelham NY 
Gloucester Point VA 
Columbus OH 
Gurnee IL 
Wyndmoore PA 
ENGLEWOOD NJ 
Knoxville TN 
Fredericksburg VA 
Thurmont MD 
Ruther Glen VA 
LEESBURG VA 
Stroudsburg PA 
Columbus OH 
Newark DE 
Lyndhurst VA 
Derwood MD 
Summit Point WV 
Ravenel SC 
Vienna VA 
Strasburg VA 
Bailey CO 

Region 
WDC 
DET 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
OVR 
CHI 
SJR 
NYR 
ETR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
OVR 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
ODR 
WDC 
WDC 
OVR 

Member_ID 
301315 
291298 
386084 
629428 
187754 
280617_1 
426156 
445988 
677883 
246069 
483482 
330405 
449675 
269270 
273006 
280617_3 
636237 
401189 
228991 
464790 
312953 
201245 
385191 
269887 

Make/Model 
Caterham 7 America 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Honda S2000 
Fiat X 1/9 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FR-S 
Toyota Scion 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Fiat X1/9 
Mazda SM 
Mini Cooper 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Toyota Tercell 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
MG Midget 

Sponsor 
cff farms 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
MBM Performance 
Custom Car Care 
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto 
Cahall Racing 
Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Sports Car Parts LTD/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier/Mazda 

RATSport/Brondon Foot&Ankle/Empire Pizza 
RAT Sport/RP Performance 
RAT Sport/RP Performance/PAW/VCF/G-LOC/MNIUSA 
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto 
Heritage Brass 
Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 

Toyota TRD Goodyear Carbotech Ostar Motorsports 
Hunting Creek Vineyard 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier 
RP Performance 
Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:05pm    Official: 4:00pm 
Total Time of Race:  21:27.811 

Printed: 3/30/2024 3:57:35 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.925 

Avg. Speed 

83.863 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.910 

Best Speed 

86.841 

Best Lap by 

65 - Miner Wilcox 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 5 Small Bore 

Grp 5 Small Bore Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:34:31 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/30/2024 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

DNF 

Class 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F6 
FV 

No. 
3 

72 
86 
07 
9 

44 
29 

P     Reprimand per GCR 6.1.1.G, 1 penalty point 

Name 
Antonio Costantino 
Alex Scaler 
Ray Qualls 
Chris Barry 
Gary Slahor 
Jay Beckley 
Jeffrey Valeo 

Laps 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
11 
5 

Best Tm 
1:18.026 
1:26.872 
1:29.089 
1:29.920 
1:29.031 
1:21.349 
1:33.150 

Hometown 
Lampton Shores ON 
Asbury NJ 
Reisterstown MD 
Westwood MA 
Ellicott City MD 
Marlton NJ 
Brooklyn NY 

Region 
Nwst 
SJR 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
SJR 
NYR 

Member_ID 
722657 
163644_3 
189108 
495143 
385470 
375758 
404328 

Make/Model 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Mysterian M2 
Protoform P3 
Citation Citation FV 
Protoform P3 
Ellis AE13 
Speedsport AM-5 

Sponsor 
BGR/Piper RaceCars 
AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks 

Slahor Racing 

Autowerks/Advantage Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:40pm 
Total Time of Race:  19:44.414 
Car 9: Reprimand, per GCR 6.1.1.G; 1 penalty point given 

Printed: 3/30/2024 4:28:35 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.184 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.026 

Best Speed 

92.277 

Best Lap by 

3 - Antonio Costantino 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 6 F6_FF_FV 

Grp 6 F6_FF_FV Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:14:29 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/30/2024 14:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SMX 

No. 
24 
60 
79 
13 
4 

44 
97 
51 
00 
11 
78 
46 
18 
82 
71 
39 
49 

171 
70 

186 
178 
198 
28 

57 

Name 
Camden Gruber 
Aiden Coleman 
Spencer Bogar 
Chase McIntyre 
Rob Hines 
Christian Sarnecki 
Brian Henderson 
Brian Price 
Marc Cefalo 
Will Dodd 
Theodore Cahall 
Domenico Leuci 
James Lindenthal 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Brad Williams 
Andrew Wagner 
Tom Ghan 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Robert Garrison 
Bill Dodd 
Robert Cahall 
Daniel Conway 
David Henderson 

David Pintaric 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
12 
5 

Best Tm 
1:23.818 
1:24.416 
1:24.892 
1:26.539 
1:26.456 
1:26.264 
1:26.450 
1:27.303 
1:27.453 
1:27.952 
1:28.427 
1:28.124 
1:28.259 
1:28.463 
1:29.434 
1:29.492 
1:29.429 
1:29.428 
1:29.916 
1:32.387 
1:33.479 
1:27.279 
1:33.361 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Glenwood MD 
New York NY 
Akron OH 
Arlington VA 
Plymouth MA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Strasburg VA 
Swoyersville PA 
Amherst OH 
Christiansburg VA 
Binghamton NY 
Morgantown WV 
Mountaintop PA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Towson MD 
Wyndmoore PA 
ENGLEWOOD NJ 
Knoxville TN 
Amherst OH 
Gurnee IL 
Ruther Glen VA 
Falmouth VA 

Canfield OH 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NEO 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
OVR 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NYR 
ETR 
NEO 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 

MVR 

Member_ID 
624466 
697998 
453461 
645171 
219365 
525224 
465061 
385191 
256244 
423763 
386084 
424106 
646891 
214430 
660728 
475573 
445988 
677883 
246069 
701771 
426156 
449675 
465063 

329254 

Make/Model 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2010 Mazda MX-5 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 
Planet Miata/RP Performance/CGR 
Ai-Integration 
Autexcars.com 
Kryderacing 
TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street Racing/Hoosier 
Stellor Custom Jewelry/MBM Performance/Kessler Engineering 
BDL Motorsports/Performance Auto Works 
RP PERFORMANCE 
planet-miata.com 
Flat Out Graphics 
Cahall Racing 
MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 
RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Peak Environmental 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Hillcrest Orchards 
Cahall Racing 
Brondon Foot & Ankle/Empire Pizza/BAD Industries 
BDL Motorsports 

Kryderacing/X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  9:50am  Official: 10:20am 
Total Time of Race:  32:54.851 

Printed: 3/31/2024 10:13:06 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.261 

Avg. Speed 

84.164 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.818 

Best Speed 

85.900 

Best Lap by 

24 - Camden Gruber 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 1 SM_SMX 

Grp 1 SM_SMX Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 9:03:50 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/31/2024 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

Class 
FA 
FC 
P1 
FE2 
FC 
P2 

FC 

No. 
4 

88 
21 
33 
00 
49 

45 

Name 
Tony Ave 
Timothy Minor 
Todd Parks 
Sam Harrington 
Andrew Gamble 
Pat Wildfire 

Chuck Moran 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
17 

Best Tm 
1:07.261 
1:10.212 
1:10.021 
1:11.466 
1:13.012 
1:13.574 

Hometown 
Maiden NC 
Fredericksburg VA 
Winchendon MA 
Finksburg MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fairmont WV 

Oakton VA 

Region 
CCR 
BRR 
NER 
WDC 
STC 
STC 

ODR 

Member_ID 
138993 
151410 
637268 
270961 
460460 
516276 

11434 

Make/Model 
Swift 016/Mazda/2300 
Citation Citation 
Critter CSR1 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Van Diemen F2000 
AMAC P2 

Crossle 71F 

Sponsor 
Optech 
Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier Tire/Bungalow Lake House 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 
Raccoon Lagoon 
Wildfire Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  10:30am   Official: 11:00am 
Total Time of Race:  26:44.634 

Printed: 3/31/2024 11:02:11 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

39.136 

Avg. Speed 

103.201 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.261 

Best Speed 

107.046 

Best Lap by 

4 - Tony Ave 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 9:55:07 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/31/2024 10:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T1 
GT3 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
T3 
T2 
T3 
AS 
STU 
AS 
AS 
AS 

GT2 
STU 
T1 

No. 
44 
37 
88 
22 
14 
89 
4 

46 
114 
23 
70 
74 
56 
97 

19 
1 

21 

# 
P    Reprimand, GCR 6.1.1.G, 1 penalty point 
P    Reprimand, GCR 6.4.6; 1 penalty point 

Name 
Tony Ave 
Warren Montague 
Robert Korzen 
Daniel Richardson 
James Jost 
Brian Licklider 
Rob Hines 
Alan Phillips 
Anthony Piselli 
Thomas Brown 
Darin Treakle 
Douglas Cross 
Thomas West 
Jason Smith 

Tony Ave 
Chip Herr 
Cord Kisthardt 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
18 
18 
17 
14 

Best Tm 
1:15.118 
1:16.731 
1:19.351 
1:19.597 
1:19.886 
1:20.634 
1:21.553 
1:21.492 
1:22.007 
1:24.363 
1:22.068 
1:34.421 
1:22.368 
1:20.159 

Hometown 
Maiden NC 
Midlothian VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Derwood MD 
New Ringgold PA 
Hamburg PA 
Arlington VA 
Glassboro NJ 
Maurertown VA 
Breesport NY 
Marshall VA 
Brockport NY 
Standish ME 
Troy NY 

Maiden NC 
Lititz PA 
Hershey PA 

Region 
CCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
BMR 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
GLN 
WDC 
FLR 
NER 
MHR 

CCR 
SUS 
SUS 

Member_ID 
138993 
140186 
424884 
346484 
427812 
232279 
219365 
623171 
547804 
198854 
415486 
447231 
122100 
251634 

138993 
267404 
454668 

Make/Model 
Mercedes-Benz AMG 
Toyota Celica 
Ford Boss 302S 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 350Z 
Ford Mustang #2 
Subaru Impreza WRX STI 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW 325 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Cadillac CTSV 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Audi A4 
Chevrolet C-5 T1 Z06 

Sponsor 

Pella/Toyota Motorsports/TRD 
Kohr 
Hoosier/AutoGear/ProSystems Brakes/Performance Auto Works/Gentium Technologies 
Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
Blue Knob Auto 
TechSport/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Nissan 
Turf Trade 
Mid Atlantic Speed And Custom 
J&T Motorsports/ADV Motorrad 
Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Limerick Machine 
Troy Industrial Solutions 

Warwick Autopark/Carbotech/Hoosier/MCS/Roux 
Prancing Horse Farm Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  11:35am   Official: 12:50pm   Total Time of Race:  29:28.943 
New Track Records: GT3, Warren Montague,1:16.731;  T1, 1:15.118, Tony Ave 
Car 23 given reprimand per GCR 6.1.1.G, 1 penalty point given 
Car 70 given reprimand per GCR 6.4.6, 1 penalty point given 

Printed: 3/31/2024 12:54:05 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.761 

Avg. Speed 

93.615 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.118 

Best Speed 

95.849 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tony Ave 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 3 Big Bore 

Grp 3 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:57:55 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/31/2024 11:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
2 

55 
17 
56 
27 
77 
42 
11 
01 
59 
3 
7 

87 
1 

Name 
Morgan Burkhard 
Sam Schechter 
Ben Albano 
Jason Pintar 
Brian Cates 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Craig Chase 
Jisu Kim 
Chris Current 
Wade White 
J Mark Wendling 
Keith Fraser 

John Ryan 
Jared Odrick 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
19 

Best Tm 
1:19.619 
1:19.942 
1:20.317 
1:20.142 
1:20.481 
1:20.237 
1:20.860 
1:21.336 
1:21.983 
1:22.954 
1:21.946 
1:21.400 

Hometown 
Charles Town WV 
Boyds MD 
Greenwich CT 
Flemington NJ 
Gainesville VA 
Gloversville NY 
Darien CT 
Staunton VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Vail CO 
Littlestown PA 
Annapolis MD 

Delmont PA 
Lebanon PA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
MHR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
TVR 
NNJ 
WDC 

STC 
SUS 

Member_ID 
367615 
364037 
460647 
448077 
376567 
307933 
430407 
495156 
209758 
55148 
191864_1 
665632 

443318 
676220 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Dog Gone Racing/Apple Motorsports/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 
Windsor Customs 
Ten Eyck Group 

Cates Engineering 
Johnstown Auto Parts 

The SuRF Shop 
The SuRF Shop 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 
Dog Gone Racing 
Alltackle.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  1:40pm   Official: 2:10pm 
Total Time of Race:  30:47.195 

Printed: 3/31/2024 2:08:14 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.846 

Avg. Speed 

89.649 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.619 

Best Speed 

90.431 

Best Lap by 

2 - Morgan Burkhard 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 4 SRF3 

Grp 4 SRF3 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:03:14 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/31/2024 13:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
STL 
STL 
T4 
HP 
EP 
FP 
STL 
T4 
STL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
STL 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
FP 
HP 
T4 
T4 

GTL 
STL 
STL 
GTL 

No. 
65 
7 

182 
87 

122 
83 
06 
49 
51 

178 
19 

103 
77 
12 
88 
11 
35 
90 

186 
188 

22 
171 
91 

111 

Name 
Miner Wilcox 
Christopher Childs 
Theodore Cahall 
Matthew Sisson 
Matt Brannon 
Michael Unger 
Robert Garrison 
Tom Ghan 
Brian Price 
Robert Cahall 
Richard Hromin 
Daniel Conway 
Kurt Laumeister 
Brayden Connolly 
Ryan Moran 
Alex Ratcliffe 
George (Spike) Behning 
Tom Broring 
Jennifer Roames 
Christopher Windsor 

Graham Fuller 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
David McPherson 
Bill Blust 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:23.111 
1:24.392 
1:25.051 
1:26.013 
1:26.938 
1:27.462 
1:27.663 
1:28.771 
1:27.137 
1:29.077 
1:31.779 
1:31.808 
1:30.747 
1:30.479 
1:33.340 
1:33.239 
1:33.638 
1:34.784 
1:30.788 
1:30.271 

Hometown 
Wingina VA 
Purcellville VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Pelham NY 
Columbus OH 
Gloucester Point VA 
Knoxville TN 
Wyndmoore PA 
Strasburg VA 
Gurnee IL 
Stroudsburg PA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Newark DE 
Columbus OH 
Lyndhurst VA 
Leesburg VA 
Vienna VA 
Derwood MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Thurmont MD 

Summit Point WV 
ENGLEWOOD NJ 
Ravenel SC 
Bailey CO 

Region 
WDC 
DET 
WDC 
NYR 
OVR 
WDC 
ETR 
SJR 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
OVR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
NYR 
ODR 
OVR 

Member_ID 
301315 
291298 
386084 
629428 
280617_1 
187754 
246069 
445988 
385191 
426156 
273006 
449675 
636237 
280617_3 
401189 
269270 
201245 
228991 
483482 
330405 

464790 
677883 
312953 
269887 

Make/Model 
Caterham 7 America 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Fiat X 1/9 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda SM 
Fiat X1/9 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Scion FR-S 
Toyota Scion 

Toyota Tercell 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 

Sponsor 
cff farms 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
MBM Performance 
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto 
Custom Car Care 
Sports Car Parts LTD/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier/Mazda 
Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 
RP Performance 
Cahall Racing 
RAT Sport/RP Performance/PAW/VCF/G-LOC/MNIUSA 
RATSport/Brondon Foot&Ankle/Empire Pizza 
Heritage Brass 
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto 
Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 
RAT Sport/RP Performance 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier 

Toyota TRD Goodyear Carbotech Ostar Motorsports 

Hunting Creek Vineyard 
Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  2:40pm   Official: 3:20pm 
Total Time of Race:  32:43.606 

Printed: 3/31/2024 3:15:28 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.212 

Avg. Speed 

84.335 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.111 

Best Speed 

86.631 

Best Lap by 

65 - Miner Wilcox 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 5 Small Bore 

Grp 5 Small Bore Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:57:51 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/31/2024 14:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FF 
F6 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FV 
FV 

No. 
3 

44 
72 
9 

86 

07 
29 

Name 
Antonio Costantino 
Jay Beckley 
Alex Scaler 
Gary Slahor 
Ray Qualls 

Chris Barry 
Jeffrey Valeo 

Laps 
23 
22 
21 
21 
20 

Best Tm 
1:17.826 
1:21.286 
1:26.789 
1:28.974 
1:29.213 

Hometown 
Lampton Shores ON 
Marlton NJ 
Asbury NJ 
Ellicott City MD 
Reisterstown MD 

Westwood MA 
Brooklyn NY 

Region 
Nwst 
SJR 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 

NER 
NYR 

Member_ID 
722657 
375758 
163644_3 
385470 
189108 

495143 
404328 

Make/Model 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Ellis AE13 
Mysterian M2 
Protoform P3 
Protoform P3 

Citation Citation FV 
Speedsport AM-5 

Sponsor 
BGR/Piper RaceCars 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks 
Slahor Racing 

Autowerks/Advantage Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  3:25pm   Official: 3:55pm 
Total Time of Race:  30:07.195 

Printed: 3/31/2024 3:42:22 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Race Director / Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.634 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.826 

Best Speed 

92.514 

Best Lap by 

3 - Antonio Costantino 

SEE TIMING: # = car number; T = transponder. 
P = penalty. SEE RACE DIRECTOR: % = over 120%.

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors [#24-M-61835] 

Grp 6 F6_FF_FV 

Grp 6 F6_FF_FV Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:51:13 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

3/31/2024 15:15 
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